Statistics

Number of Exit Surveys

given out
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Number of Exit Surveys given out
Frequency |Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid |12 12 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics

Number of Exit Surveys

returned
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Number of Exit Surveys returned
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid |12 12 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics
EX2_RATE
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
EX2_RATE
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 100% 12| 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Program ID Code
N |Valid 12
Missing 0




Program ID Code

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 1089 12§ 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics

Month in which data was
reported collected by the
Program
N |Valid 12

Missing 0

Month in which data was reported collected by the Program

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | May 12 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics

Year in which data was
reported collected by the
Program

N |Vvalid 12

Missing 0

Year in which data was reported collected by the Program

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 2011 12| 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics

Date on which data was
reported collected by the
Program
N |Valid 12

Missing 0

Date on which data was reported collected by the Program




Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 201105 12 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Program Type
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Program Type
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |BSW 12 100.0 100.0 100.0
only
Statistics

Location of BSW Program

N |Vvalid 12
Missing 0
Location of BSW Program
Frequency |Percent | Valid Percent |Cumulative Percent
Valid |CA 12 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics
CSWE Region
N |Vvalid 12
Missing 0
CSWE Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | West 12 100.0 100.0 100.0

Statistics




BPD Region

N |Valid 12
Missing 0
BPD Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | West 12| 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Maximum GPA possible in
program
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Maximum GPA possible in program
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |4.00 121 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Au_spicgs of college or
university
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Auspices of college or university
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Private 12| 100.0 100.0 100.0
religious
Statistics

Year first accepted into

cand

idacy

N

Valid

12




Missing 0
Year first accepted into candidacy
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 2008 12 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Year first accredited
N |Vvalid 0
Missing 12
Year first accredited
Frequency | Percent
Missing |System 12 100.0
Statistics

Number of annual

graduates last reported to

CSWE
N |Valid 12
Missing 0

Number of annual graduates last reported to CSWE

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid |8 12 100.0 100.0 100.0

Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent

ADMISSION® 0 .0%| 12 100.0%| 12 100.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.




Statistics

In what year did you enter
your social work program?
N [Valid 12

Missing 0
Median 2008.00
Mode 2008
Minimum 2007
Maximum 2010

In what year did you enter your social work program?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 2007 3 25.0 25.0 25.0
2008 4 33.3 33.3 58.3
2009 2 16.7 16.7 75.0
2010 3 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0

Statistics

What is your current overall
grade point average at
graduation?

N |Vvalid 12

Missing 0
Mean 2.3250
Median 3.4150
Mode .00%
Std. Deviation 1.61440
Minimum .00
Maximum 3.87

a. Multiple modes exist. The
smallest value is shown

What is your current overall grade point average at graduation?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent

Valid |.00 1 8.3 8.3 8.3




.26 1 8.3 8.3 16.7
.32 1 8.3 8.3 25.0
.34 1 8.3 8.3 33.3
2.02 1 8.3 8.3 41.7
3.38 1 8.3 8.3 50.0
3.45 1 8.3 8.3 58.3
3.47 1 8.3 8.3 66.7
3.49 1 8.3 8.3 75.0
3.63 1 8.3 8.3 83.3
3.67 1 8.3 8.3 91.7
3.87 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Statistics

Did you work at a paying
job during your BSW/BA
in Social Work education?

N |Vvalid 12
Missing 0
Mode

Did you work at a paying job during your BSW/BA in Social Work

education?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Yes 12 100.0 100.0 100.0
Statistics
If you worked during your
BSW/BA in Social Work
education, how many hours
per week did you average?
N |Valid 11
Missing 1
Mean 15.91
Median 12.00
Mode 12




Std. Deviation 11.256

Minimum 2

Maximum 40

If you worked during your BSW/BA in Social Work education, how many

hours per week did you average?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 8.3 9.1 9.1
4 1 8.3 9.1 18.2
1 8.3 9.1 27.3
10 1 8.3 9.1 36.4
12 2 16.7 18.2 545
15 1 8.3 9.1 63.6
20 1 8.3 9.1 72.7
25 1 8.3 9.1 81.8
27 1 8.3 9.1 90.9
40 1 8.3 9.1 100.0
Total 11 91.7 100.0
Missing |System 1 8.3
Total 12 100.0

Statistics

Did you receive financial
aid during your BSW/BA
in Social Work education?

N |Vvalid 12
Missing 0
Mode

Did you receive financial aid during your BSW/BA in Social Work

education?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Yes 12 100.0 100.0 100.0

Case Summary




Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
AIDSOURCE? 12 100.0%| O .0%]| 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
AIDSOURCE Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N [Percent Cases
Financial aid sources used Federal funds: Work 5 9.4% 41.7%
H a
during BSW Federal funds: Loan 12| 22.6% 100.0%
Federal funds: Grant 6| 11.3% 50.0%
State funds: Loan 3 5.7% 25.0%
State funds: Grant 4 7.5% 33.3%
College or University 1 1.9% 8.3%
funds: Work
College or University 3 5.7% 25.0%
funds: Loan
College or University 9| 17.0% 75.0%
funds: Grant
Private Organization 1 1.9% 8.3%
funds: Work
Private Organization 4 7.5% 33.3%
funds: Loan
Private Organization 5 9.4% 41.7%
funds: Grant
Total 53| 100.0% 441.7%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

Statistics

Advising Quality : Course
selection
N Valid 11

Missing 1
Mean 7.91
Median 8.00
Mode 9
Std. Deviation 1.044




Minimum 6
Maximum 9
Advising Quality : Course selection
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid 6 Adequate / 1 8.3 9.1 9.1
Good
7 Good 3 25.0 27.3 36.4
8 Good / Very 3 25.0 27.3 63.6
Good
9 Very Good 4 33.3 36.4 100.0
Total 11 91.7 100.0
Missing | System 1 8.3
Total 12| 100.0
Statistics
Advising Quality : Planning for
further education
N [Valid 12
Missing 0
Mean 6.67
Median 7.00
Mode 5%
Std. Deviation 1.497
Minimum 5
Maximum 9
a. Multiple modes exist. The
smallest value is shown
Advising Quality : Planning for further education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |5 Adequate 4 33.3 33.3 33.3
6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 41.7
Good
7 Good 4 33.3 33.3 75.0
8 Good / Very 8.3 8.3 83.3




Good

9 Very Good 2 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Advising Quality : Planning for
employment
N [Valid 12
Missing 0
Mean 7.25
Median 7.00
Mode 7
Std. Deviation 1.055
Minimum 5
Maximum 9
Advising Quality : Planning for employment
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |5 Adequate 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
7 Good 8 66.7 66.7 75.0
8 Good / Very 1 8.3 8.3 83.3
Good
9 Very Good 2 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Statistics
What was the delivery
mode in your recently
comleted BSW
education?
N |Vvalid 12
Missing 0
Mode 1

What was the delivery mode in your recently comleted BSW education?

Frequency

Percent

Valid

Cumulative




Percent

Percent

Valid

Completely campus-based,
face-to-face interaction

11

91.7

91.7

91.7

Primarily face-to-face, some
distance education

8.3

8.3

100.0

Total

12

100.0

100.0

Statistics

Are you currently

employed in social work?

N |Vvalid

11

Missing

1

Mode

2

Are you currently employed in social work?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid No

11

91.7

100.0

100.0

Missing | System

1

8.3

Total

12

100.0

Statistics

If yes, are you employed:

N |Vvalid

0

Missing

12

If yes, are you employed:

Frequency

Percent

Missing |System

12

100.0

Statistics

Are you currently

employed outside of

social work:
N |Valid 12
Missing 0




Mode 1
Are you currently employed outside of social work:
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Yes 9 75.0 75.0 75.0
No 3 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Statistics
If yes, are you employed:
N Valid
Missing 4
Mode
If yes, are you employed:
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid Full 1 8.3 12.5 12.5
Time
Part 7 58.3 87.5 100.0
Time
Total 66.7 100.0
Missing | System 4 33.3
Total 12| 100.0
Statistics
If you are seeking
employment, where are
you seeking a position?
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Mode 1
If you are seeking employment, where are you seeking a position?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency [Percent Percent Percent




Valid |In social 8 66.7 66.7 66.7
work
Either one 4 33.3 33.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Statistics

What were the

educational requirements
for your current social

work position?

N |Valid 1

Missing 11
Mode 1

What were the educational requirements for your current social work position?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid None 1 8.3 100.0 100.0
specified
Missing | System 11 91.7
Total 12| 100.0
Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
FUNCTIONS® 1 8.3%| 11 91.7%| 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
FUNCTIONS Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N | Percent Cases
Primary Functions of Your Current |Practice with 1| 50.0% 100.0%
Social Work Position® Families
Supervision 50.0% 100.0%

Total 2| 100.0% 200.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.




Statistics

Select the first of three
most important roles in
your current social work
position in the order of
priority.

Select the second of three
most important roles in
your current social work
position in the order of
priority.

N |Vvalid 12

Missing 0

N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Select the first of three most important roles in your current social work
position in the order of priority.
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 11 91.7 91.7 91.7
Coordinator 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Statistics

Select the second of three most important roles in your current social work
position in the order of priority.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 11 91.7 91.7 91.7
Organizer 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Statistics

Select the third of three
most important roles in
your current social work




position in the order of

priority.
N |Valid 12
Missing 0

in the order of priority.

Select the third of three most important roles in your current social work position

Select the ONE field of
practice which most

directly applies to your
current social work

position.
N |Valid 12
Missing 0

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 11 91.7 91.7 91.7
Advocate/Activist 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Statistics

work position.

Select the ONE field of practice which most directly applies to your current social

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 11 91.7 91.7 91.7
School Social 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Work
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
ALLFOP? 1 8.3%| 11 91.7%| 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.




ALLFOP Frequencies

Responses Percent of

N | Percent Cases
ALL Applicable Fields of Youth 1| 100.0% 100.0%
Practice® Services
Total 1] 100.0% 100.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

Statistics

Which of the following
most accurately describes
the location of your
current social work

position:

N |Valid 1
Missing 11

Mode 100000

Which of the following most accurately describes the location of your current
social work position:

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 100000 1 8.3 100.0 100.0
Missing |System 11 91.7
Total 12 100.0
Statistics

What is your current annual
income from all social work
employment?

N |Vvalid 1

Missing 11
Mean $.00
Median $.00
Mode $0
Minimum $0
Maximum $0




What is the type of

organization where you
are currently employed?

N |Vvalid

1

Missing

11

Mode

6

What is your current annual income from all social work employment?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid $0 1 8.3 100.0 100.0
Missing | System 11 91.7
Total 12 100.0
Statistics

What is the type of organization where you are currently employed?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

Public: State
Government

1

8.3

100.0

100.0

Missing | System

11

91.7

Total

12

100.0

Case Summary

C

ases

Valid

Missing

Total

N

Percent N

Percent

N Percent

CLIENTS®

1

8.3%| 11

91.7%

12 100.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

CLIENTS Frequencies

Responses

Percent of

N | Percent

Cases

Client Systems Worked With in
Current Social Work Position®

Communities | 1

100.0%

100.0%

Total

100.0%

100.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.




Statistics

What age group is most
represented by the clients

you serve?

N [Vvalid 1
Missing 11

Mode 3

What age group is most represented by the clients you serve?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent| Percent Percent
Valid Adolescents 1 8.3 100.0 100.0
Missing | System 11 91.7
Total 12| 100.0
Statistics

What is the income level
represented by your
typical client?

N |Valid 1
Missing 11
Mode 1

What is the income level represented by your typical client?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent| Percent Percent
Valid Poverty level or 1 8.3 100.0 100.0
below
Missing | System 11 91.7
Total 12 100.0
Statistics

Are you planning further
education after your
BSW/BA in Social Work
degree?




N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Mode 1

Are you planning further education after your BSW/BA in Social Work degree?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent| Percent Percent
Valid |Planning to pursue 9 75.0 75.0 75.0
further education
No further study planned 1 8.3 8.3 83.3
Don’t know at this point 2 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
FURTHERED?® 9 75.0%| 3 25.0%| 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
FURTHERED Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N |Percent Cases
Degree Programs MSW 8] 66.7% 88.9%
Anticipated™ Other Master’s | 3| 25.0% 33.3%
Other 1 8.3% 11.1%
doctorate
Total 121 100.0% 133.3%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

Statistics

Have you applied to an

MSW program?

N Valid

Missing

Mode




Have you applied to an MSW program?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid No 9 75.0 100.0 100.0
Missing | System 3 25.0
Total 12| 100.0
Statistics

If yes, did you apply for
advanced standing?

N |Valid 0
Missing 12

If yes, did you apply for advanced standing?

Frequency | Percent

Missing |System 12 100.0

Statistics

If you have applied to an
MSW program, how do
you plan to enroll?

N |Vvalid 0
Missing 12

If you have applied to an MSW program, how
do you plan to enroll?

Frequency | Percent

Missing |System 12 100.0

Statistics

Have you been accepted
into an MSW program?

N |Valid 0

Missing 12




Have you been accepted into an MSW

program?

Frequency

Percent

Missing |System

12

100.0

Statistics

If you have been accepted
into an MSW degree
program, were you
accepted into an
Advanced Standing

Program?
N |Vvalid 0
Missing 12

If you have been accepted into an MSW
degree program, were you accepted into an
Advanced Standing Program?

Frequency

Percent

Missing |System

12

100.0

Statistics

If you have been accepted
into an MSW degree
program, is it:

N |Vvalid 0

Missing 12

If you have been accepted into an MSW
degree program, is it:

Frequency

Percent

Missing |System

12

100.0

Statistics

Using the scale below, in

general, how well do you think
your BSW/BA in Social Work

has prepared you for additional

education?




N Valid 8
Missing 4
Mean 8.25
Median 8.00
Mode 8
Std. Deviation 707
Minimum 7
Maximum 9
Using the scale below, in general, how well do you think your BSW/BA in Social Work
has prepared you for additional education?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 7 Good 8.3 125 125
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 50.0 62.5
Good
9 Very Good 25.0 37.5 100.0
Total 66.7 100.0
Missing |System 4 33.3
Total 12 100.0
Statistics
Knowledge of :
Theories and Knowledge of :
Knowledge of : policy in Current Knowledge of
Knowledge The forms and advancing Knowledge | organizations & : Current
of : Theories | mechanisms of social and of : The associations in issues of the
about clients | oppression and economic history of the social work social work
of diversity discrimination justice social work profession profession
N |Vvalid 12 12 12 11 12 12
Missing 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mean 7.83 7.67 7.50 7.45 7.17 7.92
Median 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.00 8.00
Mode 8 7 7 9 7 8
Std. 1.115 .985 1.243 1.695 1.267 .900
Deviation
Minimum 5 6 5 4
Maximum 9 9 9




Knowledge of : Theories about clients of diversity

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent

Valid |5 Adequate 1 8.3 8.3 8.3

7 Good 2 16.7 16.7 25.0

8 Good / Very 6 50.0 50.0 75.0

Good

9 Very Good 3 25.0 25.0 100.0

Total 12 100.0 100.0

Knowledge of : The forms and mechanisms of

oppression an

d discrimination

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent

Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3

Good

7 Good 5 41.7 41.7 50.0

8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 75.0

Good

9 Very Good 3 25.0 25.0 100.0

Total 12 100.0 100.0

Knowledge of : Theories and policy in advancing social and economic justice

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 5 Adequate 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 16.7
Good
7 Good 33.3 33.3 50.0
8 Good / Very 25.0 25.0 75.0
Good
9 Very Good 3 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Knowledge of : The history of social work
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent| Percent Percent
Valid 4 Poor / 1 8.3 9.1 9.1
Adequate




5 Adequate 1 8.3 9.1 18.2
7 Good 3 25.0 27.3 45.5
8 Good / Very 2 16.7 18.2 63.6
Good
9 Very Good 4 33.3 36.4 100.0
Total 11 91.7 100.0
Missing | System 1 8.3
Total 12 100.0
Knowledge of : Current organizations & associations in the social work profession
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |4 Poor / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Adequate
6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 16.7
Good
7 Good 5 41.7 41.7 58.3
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 91.7
Good
9 Very Good 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Knowledge of : Current issues of the social work profession
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 2 16.7 16.7 25.0
8 Good / Very 6 50.0 50.0 75.0
Good
9 Very Good 3 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Statistics

Knowledge of :
Theories about
the bio-psycho-
social
development of
individuals

Knowledge of
: Theories
about family
development

Knowledge of
: Theories
about group
development

Knowledge of :

Theories about
organizational
development

Knowledge of :
Theories about
community
development

Knowledge of
: The
interactions
among
different-sized
social systems




N |Valid 12 12 12 12 12 12
Missing 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 8.08 7.83 8.00 8.00 7.92 8.17
Median 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00
Mode 9 8 8 9 8* 9
Std. .996 .937 .739 1.128 .996 .835
Deviation
Minimum 6 7 7
Maximum 9 9 9 9 9
a. Multiple modes exist. The smallest value is shown
Knowledge of : Theories about the bio-psycho-social development of individuals
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 2 16.7 16.7 25.0
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 58.3
Good
9 Very Good 5 41.7 41.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Knowledge of : Theories about family development
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 3 25.0 25.0 33.3
8 Good / Very 5 41.7 41.7 75.0
Good
9 Very Good 3 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Knowledge of : Theories about group development
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 7 Good 3 25.0 25.0 25.0
8 Good / Very 6 50.0 50.0 75.0
Good




9 Very Good 3 25.0 25.0 100.0
12| 100.0 100.0
Knowledge of : Theories about organizational development
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 2 16.7 16.7 16.7
Good
7 Good 8.3 8.3 25.0
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 58.3
Good
9 Very Good 5 41.7 41.7 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Knowledge of : Theories about community development
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 3 25.0 25.0 33.3
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 66.7
Good
9 Very Good 4 33.3 33.3 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Knowledge of : The interactions among different-sized social systems
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 7 Good 3 25.0 25.0 25.0
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 58.3
Good
9 Very Good 5 41.7 41.7 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Skills in: Skills in: Skills in: Skills in: Using Skills in: Skills in: Using
Applying Demonstrating Applying bio-psycho- Analyzing knowledge to
culturally professional use generalist social theories | the impact influence
competent of self with interventions in | in interventions | of social organizational
interventions to clients practice with | with individuals | policies on policies




spe_cific. client client systems client
situations systems

N | Valid 12 12 12 12 12 12

Missing 0 0 0 0 0 O
Mean 7.92 8.58 8.33 7.83 8.00 7.92
Median 8.00 9.00 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.06
Mode 8 9 9 7 9 7
Std. .900 .669 778 1.030 1.044 .90(5
Deviation
Minimum 6 7 7 6 7
Maximum 9 9 9 9

a. Multiple modes exist. The smallest value is shown

Skills in: Applying culturally competent interventions to specific client situations

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 2 16.7 16.7 25.0
8 Good / Very 6 50.0 50.0 75.0
Good
9 Very Good 3 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Demonstrating professional use of self with clients
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 7 Good 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 33.3
Good
9 Very Good 8 66.7 66.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Applying generalist interventions in practice with client systems
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 7 Good 2 16.7 16.7 16.7
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 50.0

Good




9 Very Good 6 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Using bio-psycho-social theories in interventions with individuals
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 4 33.3 33.3 41.7
8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 66.7
Good
9 Very Good 4 33.3 33.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Analyzing the impact of social policies on client systems
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 3 25.0 25.0 33.3
8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 58.3
Good
9 Very Good 5 41.7 41.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Using knowledge to influence organizational policies
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 7 Good 5 41.7 41.7 41.7
8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 66.7
Good
9 Very Good 4 33.3 33.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Evaluating research studies
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |5 Adequate 2 16.7 16.7 16.7
7 Good 4 33.3 33.3 50.0
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 83.3




Good

9 Very Good 2 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Skills in:
Applying Skills in: Using Skills in: Skills in:
the Skills in: communication Functioning Seeking
findings of | Evaluating skills based on Skills in: within necessary
research my own needs related to Using organizational organizational
studies to | practice with diversity and supervision | structures and change with
practice supervision different abilities in practice policies supervision
N | Valid 12 12 12 12 12 12
Missing 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 7.25 7.75 8.17 7.75 8.33 7.25
Median 7.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50 7.00
Mode 7 7° 8 8 9 7
Std. .866 .754 577 .866 778 1.055
Deviation
Minimum 6 7 7 6 7 5
Maximum 9 9 9 9 9 9

a. Multiple modes exist. The smallest value is shown

Skills in: Applying the findings of research studies to practice

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 2 16.7 16.7 16.7
Good
7 Good 6 50.0 50.0 66.7
8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 91.7
Good
9 Very Good 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Evaluating my own practice with supervision
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |7 Good 5 41.7 41.7 41.7
8 Good / Very 5 41.7 41.7 83.3




Good

9 Very Good

2

16.7

16.7

100.0

Total

12

100.0

100.0

Skills in: Using communication skills based on needs related to diversity and different

abilities
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid |7 Good 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
8 Good / Very 8 66.7 66.7 75.0
Good
9 Very Good 3 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Using supervision in practice
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 3 25.0 25.0 33.3
8 Good / Very 6 50.0 50.0 83.3
Good
9 Very Good 2 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Functioning within organizational structures and policies
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 7 Good 2 16.7 16.7 16.7
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 50.0
Good
9 Very Good 6 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Skills in: Seeking necessary organizational change with supervision
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 5 Adequate 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 16.7

Good




7 Good 5 41.7 41.7 58.3
8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 91.7
Good
9 Very Good 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Values or
Ethics in: Values or
Values or Relating to Ethics in:
Ethics in: Values or Ethics | Values or Ethics clientsin a Respecting
Respecting in: Upholding in: Respecting non- cultural and
the dignity of client client self- judgmental social
clients confidentiality determination manner diversity
N |Valid 12 12 12 12 12
Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 8.92 8.75 8.58 8.83 8.92
Median 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00
Mode 9 9 9 9 9
Std. .289 452 .900 .389 .289
Deviation
Minimum 8 8 6 8 8
Maximum 9 9 9
Values or Ethics in: Respecting the dignity of clients
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |8 Good / Very 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
9 Very Good 11 91.7 91.7 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Values or Ethics in: Upholding client confidentiality
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 25.0
Good
9 Very Good 9 75.0 75.0 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0




Values or Ethics in: Respecting client self-determination

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
8 Good / Very 2 16.7 16.7 25.0
Good
9 Very Good 9 75.0 75.0 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Values or Ethics in: Relating to clients in a non-judgmental manner
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |8 Good / Very 2 16.7 16.7 16.7
Good
9 Very Good 10 83.3 83.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Values or Ethics in: Respecting cultural and social diversity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |8 Good / Very 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
9 Very Good 11 91.7 91.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Values or Values or
Values or Ethics Values or Ethics in: Values or Ethics Ethics in:
in: Ensuring Ethics in: Working with |in: Maintaining a| Promoting
primary Working with colleagues professional social and
responsibility to | colleagues in from other relationship with economic
my clients social work fields clients justice
N |Vvalid 12 12 12 12 12
Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Mean 8.58 8.58 8.42 8.75 8.50
Median 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00
Mode 9 9 9 9 9
Std. .669 .669 .900 452 1.000




Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Values or Ethics in: Ensuring primary responsibility to my clients

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 7 Good 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 33.3
Good
9 Very Good 8 66.7 66.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0

Values or Ethics in: Working with colleagues in social work

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | 7 Good 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 33.3
Good
9 Very Good 8 66.7 66.7 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0

Values or Ethics in: Working with colleagues from other fields

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent

Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3

Good

8 Good / Very 4 33.3 33.3 41.7

Good

9 Very Good 7 58.3 58.3 100.0

Total 12 100.0 100.0

Values or Ethics in:

Maintaining a professional relationshi

p with clients

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |8 Good / Very 3 25.0 25.0 25.0
Good
9 Very Good 9 75.0 75.0 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0




Values or Ethics in: Promoting social and economic justice

Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid |6 Adequate / 1 8.3 8.3 8.3
Good
7 Good 1 8.3 8.3 16.7
8 Good / Very 1 8.3 8.3 25.0
Good
9 Very Good 9 75.0 75.0 100.0
Total 121 100.0 100.0
Statistics
What is your sex?
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Mode
What is your sex?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Female 10 83.3 83.3 83.3
Male 2 16.7 16.7 100.0
Total 12| 100.0 100.0
Statistics
Are you a citizen of the
United States?
N |Valid 12
Missing 0
Mode
Are you a citizen of the United States?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Yes 11 91.7 91.7 91.7
No 1 8.3 8.3 100.0




Total 12| 100.0 100.0

Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
ETHNICITY® 12 100.0%| O .0%| 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
ETHNICITY Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N |Percent Cases
With Which Groups Do African Descent/Black (not 2] 14.3% 16.7%
You Primarily Identify?®  |Hispanic/Latino/a)
Chicano/Mexican 3| 21.4% 25.0%
European/Caucasian (not 9| 64.3% 75.0%
Hispanic/Latino/a)
Total 141 100.0% 116.7%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
LANGUSED?® 12 100.0%| O .0%| 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
LANGUSED Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N |Percent Cases
In What Languages are You English [11| 73.3% 91.7%
gﬂ;:gm'éift‘fg;ﬂ\'[) Usein Your Ieoonish| 3| 20.0% 25.0%
Other 1 6.7% 8.3%
Total 15| 100.0% 125.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.




Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent Percent N Percent
LANGUSEFUL?® 12 100.0%| O .0%| 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
LANGUSEFUL Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N |Percent Cases
What Additional Languages, if any, |English |11] 73.3% 91.7%
\é\gostftlidoggaUseful in Your Current Spanish | 3| 20.0% 55 0%
Other 6.7% 8.3%
Total 15| 100.0% 125.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
CONDITIONS? 9 75.0% 25.0%| 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
CONDITIONS Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N | Percent Cases
Indicate ALL Conditions Chronic medical condition 1| 11.1% 11.1%
That Apply to You Now” Other impairments/disabling 1] 11.1% 11.1%
conditions
No impairments/disabling 71 77.8% 77.8%
conditions
Total 9| 100.0% 100.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.




Statistics
Your birth year (e.g., (19)65,
(19)69, (19)75, etc.):
N [Valid 12
Missing 0
Median 1988.50
Mode 1989
Minimum 1977
Maximum 1989
Your birth year (e.g., (19)65, (19)69, (19)75, etc.):
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent

Valid | 1977 1 8.3 8.3 8.3

1987 2 16.7 16.7 25.0

1988 3 25.0 25.0 50.0

1989 6 50.0 50.0 100.0

Total 12| 100.0 100.0

Statistics

Month Student Indicated
Completion Of This

Survey
N Valid 11

Missing 1

Month Student Indicated Completion Of This Survey
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid April 11 91.7 100.0 100.0
Missing | System 1 8.3
Total 12| 100.0
Statistics

Year Student Indicated

Completion Of This Survey

N [Valid

11




Missing 1
Median 2011.00
Mode 2011
Minimum 2011
Maximum 2011

Year Student Indicated Completion Of This Survey
Valid Cumulative
Frequency |Percent Percent Percent
Valid 2011 11 91.7 100.0 100.0
Missing | System 1 8.3
Total 12| 100.0
Statistics

What are the last four
digits of your Social
Security Number? (This
information will not be
shared outside of the
BEAP Project, or with

your school.)

N |Valid 12
Missing 0
What are the last four digits of your Social Security Number? (This
information will not be shared outside of the BEAP Project, or with your
school.)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent

Valid |1269 1 8.3 8.3 8.3

3349 1 8.3 8.3 16.7

4672 1 8.3 8.3 25.0

5193 1 8.3 8.3 33.3

5459 1 8.3 8.3 41.7

6194 1 8.3 8.3 50.0

6291 1 8.3 8.3 58.3

6704 1 8.3 8.3 66.7

6760 1 8.3 8.3 75.0

7870 1 8.3 8.3 83.3




9600 1 8.3 8.3 91.7
9666 1 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 12 100.0 100.0
Case Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
TECHNOLOGY? 12 100.0%| O 0% 12 100.0%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
TECHNOLOGY Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N |Percent| Cases
ALL Technologies Used in |Face-to-Face 111 15.9% 91.7%
any of Your BSW Courses® Presentation software (e.g., 111 15.9% 91.7%
Powerpoint)
Mail-out 3 4.3% 25.0%
DVDs/Videotape/Podcast
Interactive television 1.4% 8.3%
Online bulletin boards and 8| 11.6% 66.7%
discussion boards
Video chat 1 1.4% 8.3%
Online distribution of course 10| 14.5% 83.3%
materials
Online gradebook 5 7.2% 41.7%
Onl@ne uploading of 111 15.9% 91.7%
assignments
Student web pages 1 1.4% 8.3%
Internet delivered video (e.g., 1 1.4% 8.3%
YouTube)
Other online technologies 6 8.7% 50.0%
Total 69| 100.0% 575.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.




